med 13-34.98

		أأ أأ	
! !!!!!!! !!!!!			

Name of Person Signing Sig	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
Marsha G. Gentner	Menhad3,188		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document.	THIS SPACE		
Attorney Docket No. 10939/A-434	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 99.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 96-1358		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3		
Additional sheet att	Registration Nos. 1,358,148; Issued September 3, 1985 (1,915,115; Issued August 29, 1995 (1,690,984; Issued June 2, 1992 ached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Execution Date: June 25, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other		
Corporation-State Nevada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Cranberry Township State: PA Zip: 16066 Individual(s) citizenship		
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 1241 Freedom Road		
INTERNATIONAL BLUEPRINT, INC.	Name: FORMAN ENTERPRISES, INC.		
1. Name of conveying Party 125 APMARY	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
	Patent and Trademark Office ease record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.		
FORM PTO-1594 DEC 2 4 1998 TRADEMA	100931212 ARKS ONLY Potent and Tradeznark Office		
OIP			

12/28/1998 DHGUYEN 00000279 1358148 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BLUEPRINT, INC., a Nevada Corporation ("Assignor") have its principal place of business at 141 Industrial Highway, P.O. Box 240, Slatersville, Rhode Island 02876, is the owner of certain trademarks ("Trademarks") listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, FORMAN ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware Corporation

("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1241 Freedom Road, Cranberry Township,

Pennsylvania 16066, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof.

Assignor makes no warranties or representations whatsoever regarding the Trademarks, except that Assignor warrants and represents that it is the lawful owner of the Trademarks, and that Assignor has the full right, power and authority to assign the Trademarks to Assignee hereby.

Executed at Slatersville, Rhode Island, this 25th day of June, 1998.

INTERNATIONAL BLUEPRINT, INC., a Nevada Corporation

у_—

David MacDonald, Chairman of the

Board

BRG-LA 12886.2:67010/1::980624

1	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)					
2	COUNTY OF PROVIOCICCO SS.					
3	In Slatersville, in said County on the / day of July, 1998, before me					
4	personally appeared DAVID MACDONALD of International Blueprint, Inc., to me known and					
5	known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation					
6	and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed and the free act					
7	and deed of said corporation.					
8						
9	Illella (Stolla					
10	[SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC					
11						
13	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
14	I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal					
15	Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, NORTH TOWER					
16	BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, ATTENTION: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.					
17						
18	Dated:, 1998					
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						

BRG-LA 12886.2:67010/1:980624

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0622

1	EXHIBIT "A"						
2	<u>TRADEMARKS</u>						
3							
4		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	INTERNATIONAL			
5	MARK	NUMBER	DATE	INTERNATIONAL CLASS NUMBER			
6	BLUEPRINT (and Design)	1,358,148	September 3, 1985	25			
7	NAVY BLUE	1,915,115	August 29, 1995	25			
8	NAVY BLUE (and Design)	1,690,984*	June 2, 1992	25			
9							
10							
11	*Supplemental Register			dil			
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21 22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27 27							
28							
	BRG-LA 12886.2:67010/1::980624	3					
			TRADE	'RAADIZ			

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0623